Additional cash raised $1.5M

Total shares to be issued 113.3M

Issue price 7.5 cents

Upside payment up to $3.0M

8

Metrics post-acquisition

FY2022 revenue guidance >$70.0M

FY2022 NPAT guidance >$2.0M

Indicative shares on issue 280.5M

Pro-forma market cap at issue price $21.0M

PE on FY2022 guidance <10.5

A completion payment of $7.0M will be comprised of 50% cash
and 50% WTL shares issued to the vendors, with the cash
component funded through the issuance of WTL new shares

A c
an
co

WTL is raising a further $1.5M in cash to fund acquisition and
integration costs, bringing total cash to be raised to $5.0M at a
price of 7.5 cps

W
in
pr

The synergistic nature of the acquisition will provide immediate
operating expense reductions  resulting in FY2022 NPAT guidance
of >$2M

c
and non-director executives holding more than 10%. Committed
Sentry vendors will hold circa 17% post-acquisition.

AA ommitted group in charge with board holdings exceeding 26%  c
an
Se

Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future returns.
PE: price to earning ratio calculated as proforma market capitalisation divided by FY2022 NPAT guidance

PROFORMA BALANCE
SHEET

9

Assets 31 Dec 2020 $ At completion $
Cash and cash equivalents 1,106,822 3,668,696
Trade and other receivables 2,137,937 4,859,189
Other assets 319,417 1,634,816
Total Current Assets 3,564,176 10,162,701
Property, plant and equipment 197,773 210,349
Assets under lease 472,418 1,144,430
Deferred tax assets 3,202,375 3,791,264
Intangible assets 625,965 277,000
Goodwill 6,196,283 17,057,866
Total Non-current Assets 10,694,414 22,430,908
Total Assets 14,258,990 32,593,609
Liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,040,980 7,128,823
Lease liabilities 614,987 329,560
Provisions 173,384 1,699,379
Borrowings 433,912 433,912
Total Current Liabilities 2,263,263 9,591,675
Trade and other payables 2,179 3,002,179
Provisions 155,787 285,787
Lease liabilities 40,068 866,554
Borrowings 1,638,051 2,638,051
Deferred tax liabilities 1,599,133 1,599,133
Total Non-current Liabilities 3,435,218 8,391,704
Total Liabilities 5,698,481 17,983,378
Net Assets 8,560,509 14,610,230

Further acquisition opportunities are expected to emerge as
demands from advisers for genuine, supportive dealer groups
continues to build

Fu
de
co

Pipeline for further EPS-accretive advisers is very strong as Big 6
exit or winddown and quality advisers look for more independence
Pip
exi

Appropriate balance sheet adjustments post-settlement will reflect
integration costs and provide management a clear runway for
FY2022

Ap
int
FY

“Proforma balance sheet” reflects WTL’s audit reviewed balance sheet as at 31 December 2020 adjusted to reflect
the position of the Company had the transactions occurred as at 31 December 2020 based on the following:  a)